SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4299/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2018 in CONCR No. 03/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

GAJENDRA SINGH GURJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72125/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72123/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-05-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 23.05.2018 before the Vacation Bench.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master