SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4299/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2018 in CONCR No. 03/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

GAJENDRA SINGH GUJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72125/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72123/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4289/2018 (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71897/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71898/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No.1.

List the matters after four weeks to enable the learned counsel to file counter affidavit.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER