SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4299/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2018 in CONCR No.03/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

GAJENDRA SINGH GURJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72125/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72123/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4289/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71897/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71898/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv. Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Arjun Garg, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time to file reply is allowed.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER