SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4299/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2018 in CONCR No. 03/2017 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

GAJENDRA SINGH GURJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P.,
ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and IA No.72125/2018-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72123/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH <u>SLP(Crl) No. 4289/2018</u> (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and IA No.71897/2018-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71898/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Siddharti Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Ms. Rati Tandon, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following \underline{O} R \underline{D} E \underline{R}

In view of letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner(s), list the matter after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH) (DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)